

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
9/11/2019 3:17 PM

No. 52464-3-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

Kevin Case,

Appellant.

Grays Harbor County Superior Court Cause No. 18-1-00134-2

The Honorable Judge Ray Kahler

Appellant's Reply Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
P.O. Box 6490
Olympia, WA 98507
(360) 339-4870
backlundmistry@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 1

I. The trial court should not have limited Mr. Case’s cross-examination of Ms. Rothwell. 1

A. The restrictions on cross-examination violated Mr. Case’s constitutional rights. 1

B. The constitutional error must be reviewed *de novo*. ... 3

II. Mr. Case’s convictions were entered in violation of his constitutional right to a jury trial. 4

A. Cain’s testimony invaded the exclusive province of the jury. 4

B. Respondent’s argument reflects a misunderstanding of manifest error under RAP 2.5(a)(3). 5

III. Mr. Case’s convictions must be reversed because he was denied the effective assistance of counsel. 7

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

<i>State v. Armstrong</i> , 188 Wn.2d 333, 394 P.3d 373 (2017).....	3
<i>State v. Arndt</i> , 193 Wn.2d 1001, 438 P.3d 131 (2019).....	4
<i>State v. Darden</i> , 145 Wn.2d 612, 26 P.3d 308 (2002).....	1, 3
<i>State v. Iniguez</i> , 167 Wn.2d 273, 217 P.3d 768 (2009)	4
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 168 Wn.2d 713, 230 P.3d 576 (2010).....	1, 3, 4
<i>State v. Lamar</i> , 180 Wn.2d 576, 327 P.3d 46 (2014)	6
<i>State v. Lile</i> , 188 Wn.2d 766, 398 P.3d 1052 (2017).....	3
<i>State v. Lynn</i> , 67 Wn.App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992).....	7
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	6
<i>State v. O'Hara</i> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009), as corrected (Jan. 21, 2010).....	6, 7
<i>State v. Quaale</i> , 182 Wn.2d 191, 340 P.3d 213 (2014)	4
<i>State v. Sutherby</i> , 138 Wn. App. 609, 158 P.3d 91, 95 (2007), <i>aff'd on other grounds</i> , 165 Wn.2d 870, 204 P.3d 916 (2009)	4
<i>State v. Thach</i> , 126 Wn. App. 297, 106 P.3d 782 (2005).....	4, 5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 2.5.....	5, 7
